L A O

* KaNsAS CORPORATION CoMMIssiON 1089874 Form et e o ped
' OIL & Gas CoONSERVATION DIvISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

Commingling ID # C0081222

PRODUCTION (K.A.R.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

33343

15-133-26140-00-00

OPERATCR: License # APl No. 15 -
name:_ P OStRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:
Address 1: __Oklahoma Tower SENWNANE o030 1wp30 s Rr18 ¥ East [Iwest
Address 2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 638 Feel from m North/ [] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY _ gy41.0K zm:%+ —— 1998 Feetfrom §] East / [[] West Line of Section
Contact Person; _CLARK EDWARDS County: __Neasho
Phone: (620 ) 432-4200 Lease Name: LECK DORIS wel #: 30-3
m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: SUMMIT (Perfs): 620-624
Formation: MULKY (Perfs): 638-644
Formation: BEVIER (Perfs). _692-694
Formation: CROWEBURG (Perfs): 71 3-71 6
Formation: FLEMING (Perfs): 751-753
m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: SUMMIT BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 1 22 BWPD: 444
Formation: MULKY BOPD: 0 MCFPD: ﬁ__ BWpPD:
Formation: BEVIER BOPD: O MCFPD: 1 22 BWPD: &
Formation: CROWEBURG BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 1.22 BWPD: ﬁ_
Formation: FLEMING BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 1.22 BWPD: i_

s

Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetling leases within a 1/2 mile radius of

the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

¢

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the foliowing:

Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

m 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MY&S I Ne

w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Welt Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

ﬁ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

@ 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

(] Denied m Approved
15-Day Pericds Ends: 8/29/2012

Approved By: RIGk HeStermann Date: 08/29/2012

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any parly having a valid interest in the application. Profests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. §2-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publicalion of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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. Rice SSpag1o BCC
A B [¢] D E F G H 1 | J ] K
1 |Produced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Paramelers Units Input Input Input Input Input Click here Click
3 |[Select the brines Setect fluid | 7] | 1 1 I [-] . ]Mixed brine: to run SSP
4 _|Sample 1D by checking cenm2s s Click
| 5 |Date the box(es), | 31972012 442012 31412012 |1/2012012 1/20/2012 STP cale. pH.
6 |Operator |Row 3 PostRock PostRock PostRock  [PostRock [PostRock Cells H35-38 Cllck
7 |Well Name Waord Feed | Word Feed Clinesmith _JClinesmith Clinesmith are used in Goal Seek SSP
8 |Location #34-1 #4-1 #5-4 #1 42 mixed brines Click
9 |Field CBM CBM Bartles  |Bartles Bartles calculations.
10 Mo’ anghly 1943300)  2738100]  2653400]  2sesec0]  2422000] 2465420] Inifial(BH) | Final(Wp [
11 |K* {if not known =0) (mg/) I I I I 0.00]Saturation Index values (Floal-Initial)
12 [Me® (mg 1,096.00) s7200]  1200.00] 9s3.00] 858.00] 99s5.91] Calcite
13 |ca™ (mg/) 1,836.00 2452000 z041.00] 1920.00] 1948.00] 204023 0 | -0 0.13
14 |51 (mgh) 0.00 Barite
15 |Ba” (mgh) 0.00 i
16 [Fe® (mg/) 40.00 a1.00{ 18.00{ 82.00] 90.00{ 50.21 Halite
17 |za™ {mg/) o00] 77 | 180 -0.03
18 |pb? (ma/My . 0.00 Gypsum
19 JCr (mgA) 36.299.00]  48965.00]  47,874.00 45632.00] 43147.00 44388.44) .3.19 | -3.18 0.00
20 [so> (mgA) 1.00] 1.00] 8.00 1.00] 1.00) 2,40 Hemihydrate
G (mgAl) 000 396 | -390 0,06
22 |Br {mg/l) 0,00/ Anhydrite
23 [sio2 (mg/1) Si02 0.00) 347 | -3.36 0.12
24 [HCO3 Alkalinity** (mg as HCO3) 150.00] 234,00 259,00, 268.00] 254.00] 241.03 Celestite
25 |CO3 Alkalinity {mg/ as CO3)
26 |Carboxylic acids** {mg/l) 0,00 Iren Sulfide
27 |ammonia (mg/L) NH3 0.00 -0.16 -0.22 -0.06
28 |Borate {mg/L) H3BO3 0.00 Zinc Sulfide
29 |TDS (Measured) (mg) 72181
30 |Calc. Density (STP) (g/ml) 1.038] 1.051| 1.050 1.048] 1045 1.047 Calcium flueride
31 |CO; Gas Analysis (%) 19.57 18.76 22.41| 35.53] 3379 26.16
32 |1,S Gas Analysts*+* (%) 0.0289) 0.0292 0.0298) 0.0306] 0.0151( 0.0269 Iron Carbonate
33 |Total H2Saq (mgH25A) 1.00] 1.00 1.00] 1.00] 0.50/ 0.50/ 074 | -0.51 0.23
34 |pH, measured (STP) pH 5.67 576 5.72] 5.54) 5.58! 5,63 Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
U-LUZ% ALk, Calkite NTMP
Choose one option] 1-pH+ATk,
35 to calculnte S12[2-CO2%+pH 0] [ of 1] [\)
36 |Gas/day(thousand cf/day) (Mcf/D) | | 0 0.00 0.00
37 [OWDay (BID) 0| 0 | 1| 1 3| Barite BHPMP |
38 [water/Day (B/D) 100] 100 100] 100 100 500 0.00 0.00
39 |For mixed brines, enter valites for temperalures and pressures in Cells (1 40-1-143) (Enter lim-ﬂ) pﬁ
40 |Inlr.lnl T ® 66.0] 71.0) 70.0 41.6I 29.0 0.0 5.60 | 5.60
41 |Final T (F) 66.0| 780 70.0 aL.0] 49.0 89.0 Viscosity (CentiPoise)
42 Jinitial P (psia) 25.0) 250 25.0 25.0 25.0 25.0 1196 | 0.826
43 [Final P (psia) 250 25.0 25.0 25.0] 25.0 120.0 Heat Capacity (calmlf’C)
44 |Use TF on Caldite sheet? F1-Yes:0-No 0.955 ] 0.959
a5 [AP1 Ol Grav. APl grav. —30.00 Inhibiter needed (maL)
46 |Gas Sp.Grav. Sp.Grav. 0.60 Gypsum HDTMP
47 |MeOHDay {E/0) | ] 0.00 0.00
48 IMEG/Day (B/D) ] 0] Anhydrite HDTMP
49 [Cone- Muliiplier 0.00 0.00
50 |u* (Strong acid) ' (N)
51 |om (Strong base) ! (N)
52 {Quality Control Checks at STF:
&3 |H,S Gas (%)
54 [Total H2Snq (STP) (mgH25/1)
55 |pH Calculated (pH)
56 |PCOZ Caleulated (%)
§7 |Alkalinity Caclulated (mg/) as HCO3
8B |ECations= (equivdl}
59 |CAnions= (equiv.1)
60 |Cale TDS= (mg/)
61 |Inhibilor Setection Input Unit # Inhibiter JUnit Converter (From metric to Engllsh}
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unit Value
63 |Have ScaleSoftPitzer 2 BHPMP °C 80 °F 176
64 plek [nbibltor for you? 1 1-Yes;0-No 3 PAA m’ 100 n 3,531
65 If No, inhibiter # is: 4 # 4 DTPMP o' 100 bbl{42 US gal) 629
66 |If you select Mixed, 3 FPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 1® inhibitor # Is; 1 # [ sPA Bar 496 psia 7,194
68 % of 1° Inhibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Totr 10,000 psia 193
69 2 inhibitor # is; 2 # 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bbL{42Z US gal) 238
70 |Display aclL. coefs? 1] 1-Yes;0-Ne g Average Liters 10,000 bbl{42 US gal) 63
Fal 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

(Based on the Tomson-Cddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1

Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4
Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine

Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
COs in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index

Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB

Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




o RECEIVED '

. KANSAS CORPORATIONCONINSSION
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1
APR 15 2005 OuL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION September 1959
Form Must Be Typed
CONSERVATIONBIVIS| WELL COMPLETION FORM
WICHTTA,KS ELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE @ N Wt . ﬁ
1
o
i N am
Operator:  License #_3§3{4_‘L___.._ e ——— e o APINo, 15- 133261400000 _ _  _ __~ ~~“' -
Name: Quest Cherokee Qilfield Service, [.LG e County: Neosho
Address: 211 W. 14th Street e T D8 gae 30 Tip, 30 s R 3B ] East[]] West
Gity/State/zip: Chanute, K8 66720 660 fest from S (N} erelo oney Lne of Section
Purchaser; _ Bluestem P'pel'"e LLC et m ve eee b _1.989-_._ — — feat lmm@l W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person:, ichard Marlin ] — e e Footages Calculated from Mearest Qutsida Section Carner:
Phone: (620 )y _431-8500 {cirele one) @ SE NW sW
Contractor: Name: M:O.KAT, Driliing =~ _ Lease Name: L€k D0orls #3038
License; 5831 Fleld N.'almea:.c..r.‘el-c."_k.e..e B.E.S.’p_.C.BM._. e e e e n
Wellsite Geologlst: N/A —_ Producing Formation: Summ‘UMl‘l_"f!_
1
Deslignate Type of Completion: Efevation; Ground:_ggi_ ve o omeew- Kelly Bushing: . . Ce——
.. {__ NewWell .. _.. .Re-Entry ____ Workover Total Dapth:_"g.gel_,u Plug Back Total Deplh._lo_@'____._.._
ceew O —_ SWD ___.SIOW . .- —Temp. Abd, Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 22' 1" .. Feet
_.{_ Gas . __ENHR siew Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [lYes [#INo
e .Dry  _____ Gther (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) Ifyes, showdepthset ... .. __ . .o . _Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Infa as follows: If Alternate 1l complstion, cement circulated from 1093.81'
Operators _____ .. . foetdeptnto Surface w136 . _exomt
Well Name:
Drilling Fluld Management Plan AlT ZJ %
Original Comp. Date: ——— Original Tolal Depth:. ... ... (Data must be coliected from the Raserve Fit) ﬂ / ¢ /07
e - DEEREning ——.Re-perd. _ ... Conw. to Enhr/SWD Chloride content. — _.ppm  Fluidvolume _ ___._. _ bbis
——. PlugBack... . _ .. ._.........Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used
_____ Commingled Dacket N
omming acxet Mo Location of fiuid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Caompletion Docket No.
Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No Operator Name:_ ... .. —— ——— e —— -
Lease Name: License No.:
Jasoa 111904 12/07/04 o
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter. Sec. Twp S. R [L1East[ ] west
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: o .. Dotket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporatlon Commission, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workovar or convetsion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested In writing and submitted with the form {see rule B2-3-
107 for confidentlality In excess of 12 months), One copy of all wireline logs and geologlst well report shall ba aftached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarlly abandoned walls.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oll and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are

ele and cojrect to the best gf my knowledge.
Signature: . _LJMJ_.M e ——— KCC Office Use ONLY

Tina: _Chief Operating Officer Date:.. 4/13/2005

. ——. Letter of Confidentlalily Recelved

Subscribed and sworn 1o belore ma this J&J_i‘fday of gqpr)/ . ItDeniod, Yes | |Bater __ __. .. __

——— Wirallne L.og Recelved
20 .

< —..— Geologlst Report Recelved

Notary Pubfic:

Data Commission Expires:.__. ) 30'/06 - E%‘;EWFER _R H_OU_STW

8lary Public - Stete of lKanaan
My Appt, Explres

UIC Distribution




Side Two

Quest Cherckee Qilfield Service, LLC

Leck, Doris

- Lease Name: wetl #:.303 —

Operator Name:
sec. ¥ Twp. P __s R [FlEast [Iwest County; _Neosho

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detall all cores. Report all final copies of drill stetmns tests giving Interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-In pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperalure, fiuld recovery, and flaw rates if gas 1o surface fest, along with final charl(s). Attach extra sheet If mare space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final gecloglcal well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken ’ [ Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum []Sample
{Attach Additional Sheels)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [lves [INo Lenapah Lime 332" +662"
Cores Taken 1Yes No Altamont Lime 370 +524'
Eled?sc ';o?tgou") Yos  [No Pawnee Lime 522172 +471 1/2'
ubmit Caopy,

RECEIVED Oswego Lime 590° +404'
List All E. Logs Run: KANSASCORPORATIONCOMAISS! erdigris Lime 710" +284'
Comp Density/Neutron APR 152605 | mississippi Lime 1052' 58"

Dual Induction

Gamma Ray/Neutron CONSERVATIONDIVISION
e e .. WICHTAKS G e e e
CASING RECORD [ Now [[]Used
Report all strings set-conducter, surface, intermadiate, production, ete.
. e Tt ey e e il gt et e S —
Size Hole 8tze Casing Walght Satting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of Striag Drilled Sst (In 0.0.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Coment Used P ditiva
Surface 11" 8-5/8" 24.75# 22' 1" "A" dsx
Production 6 3/4° 412" 10.5% 1093.81' "A" 1365sx
| e mmen e e i e e i e e e e D PRI R
| _ L. S do_.
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth
. Top Botton Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percant Addithves
. Partorale e - - im—— e —— -
—— Protact Casing
— - Plug BackTD e i I I e s ot .
._—_ Plug Off Zone T TTTTTr T
Shots Por Fool PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Flugs SetfType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squesze Record
| L Specify Footage of Eacll Interval Perforated | (Amaunt and Kind of Maierial Used) Depth
4 620-624' 15,900# 20/40 Brady sand 620"-624'
4 638'-844' 432 BBLS water 638'-644'
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At LinerRun -
23/8" N/A N/A [ Yes No
Dats of Fisst, Resumerd Production, SWD or Erhr. Producing Mathod T - R
12/21/04 [JFiowing  [APumplng  [_]Gasutt O] othar (exphaty
Estimated Production ol Bbls. Qas Mct Water Bbis. Gas-0il Ratlo Gravity
Par 24 Hours
. N/A 144.5 0
{ Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval cTTorT T

[Cvented [¢]Sold {JUsed cnlLaass [(JopenHole  [f]Pert. ] Duatly Gomp, "] commingled
(If vanted, Submil ACO-18.) D Other (Speciiy}




T RECEIVED

RANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIDN
APR | 5 2005 TICKET NUMBER
CONSERVATION DIVISION FIELD TICKET REF #
211 W, 14TH STHEET, CHANUTE, KS es'rzomm-uTA.Ks . -
620-431-9500 FOREMAN 4<% 1o 5 %5

THEATMENT REPORT
& FIELD TICKET CEMENT

DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & MUMBER SECTION TOWNEHIP RANGE COUNTY
I2=-7-200% Lok, Doairy P Ba-F | SO o r P ta
FOREMAN TIME TIME LESS TRUCK TAUCK EMPLOVEE
OPERATIO IN ouT LUNCH # HOURS 'SIGNATURE
A A Vi Ao 548 =
e J:n¥ 3=z Ve 797 [ &t s Fprceines
el . P~ w7 “’oc A 2o¢ = N T al
Pz P ) Yoo Al </de x e A L, )
| Mmike, K ¥k EXEL e -y-i A > /
= . ’
21vPE Lo o f—/ﬁ‘; S HOLESZE & "o HOLEDEPTH__ 727 & CASING SIZE & WEIGHT _¥ = ~“"° . 5~
cASING DEPTH 22 73 priLLPIFE TUBING OTHER
sturRY WeigHT_“5 7 SIURRYVOL.__  WATERgalsk_______ CEMENTLEFT InCASING o
DISPLACEMENT_¢_ 7.5 DISPLACEMENT PSI _S©©  MIX PS Z0a RATE
REMARKS:

ot gohl  Arest A% Pl Z sel P, 2 & e
Py e 75 7::;//’;3#_9 Xeao s v -S".'/.—'.q_,‘g' .{'T-MPZ/ .,...-r-){r'/ ,()31- Pﬂr{-..nn;.

7 x & /bh-:,- 2 eyt >y L Hm €L tradfee, Sel Hrons s <o
Dozes gt o {eLe.__é_a/ /o.:[ Zra MO o, Ta Atave Cpows /'N’,c:..ﬂo..-.j&i_
ok audt g€  CLoce Hugr. G f-.%o/;a-nx-/-,tp Loca o

,Zb/'/; L e Mt’)n Lq%:/ ‘{“bhy‘:/ éﬂé.’/ 4/0/( S >
CpMpw*’ dye/r-. - VELE AL ea/(a{\r" —n ety Wepd /:.../,ed/n.ﬁ;r/

e i 7 Ly Jps-—?uecv‘ G--—_’-; aves o o LN
""CCCOGDUE”T QUANTITY or UNITS DESGRIFTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT ATOIAL
Q 03 3¢y 5 Z S8 | Foreman Pickup
C[ 583971 5 = /9 7 | Cement Pump Truck
O[@ago(a 5 2 Zo« | Bulk Truck
Lo foiffims £ T Sy | Coment s P sy 9\//0/0/ Ay
1110 /<& 5 £ | Gisonlta
1oz / x g | Flo-Seal
1118 2 sA°x | Premum Get
12184 / pai KoL
11118 /< 9 a /x| Sodum Sifcata
1123 {14’76’?,;/: City Water 7 3 £~ L&/
G03400 2’ ¢f006 | Tanspon Truck
F3na0 5 2 ¢ | Tmnspor Trelter
Grna 100 & sod |B0vVac
po

Fardn 4513 N




. RECEIVED o
AANSAS CORPORATIONCOMMISSION -

APR 15 2005

CONSERVATION DIVISION .
WitHE B Cherokee LLE Cementing Report

Date:  J2r720ey
Well fack Daris Z30-3 Legals Zp-3aS-188  Neoshe Co.

RE Run & Cement Longstring-Notified Becke al KCC Office-! 2/ 7 1Y@ 73 2o M) PM

Time:
3 Pres dmleam- -on location and nig up
» Z'zoAmBuckeye on location and spot casing trailer
' of oS Mcam- -TIHwW/ _r6%3.8¢ _ftofcasing
-~ 05 AmQCOS on location and rig up .
7755 fw Team- -Hit fili approx.__ £ ?6___ftfrom T.D. .
7 2,352 M2C0S wash casing 1o T.D. and circulate 2 2 sks gelto surface Tota g £ e
S‘-/ag./wo,-.(-f// e, g-.-v/....m_.-( __//ﬁ-/( ,.(/ n.// og Pen. (/ e 1. g,
[ o0, pmTeam- -Land casing T D .f) AR oS o 9 Biany £
7 p-zs 2ot Team- -Rig down and off location wp N Sel e fe
2 2¢eAnQCOS~ pump- Circulate W/ fresh H20, run /2 bbl dye with 15 gal sadlum s’i:cate
cement until dye return, fiush pump, pump plug W/ KCL water, set float shoe
oSk o et a A nas '(944‘" %rﬂ) «3"7_ Whu';/e"/o.v ,&,..
J_~J W it wlatnes Aon o A:ﬂ? d-ooo/c’"f A'-E!./Iad(-.l %ﬁe
0‘_{ d‘f’f‘f'\‘l é’hﬁ9fiff?d2." éﬁthgﬂ éa,..;é' /-‘U ?./{,e/‘,
-+ 295 2-0C0S Rig down and off [ofation w= o S ¢ puen w’-’— ge.n--ﬂ‘ A-’-e':-. xmor B Sy

arc;éﬂ Pl ~ —? et /p -/'é v
CEMENT SLURRY: Pam el 2t A <
De o / Qe

Total Cement:_? € 55

Cement blend: OWC, 5# Gilsonite, 1/4# Flo-Seal

Cement siurry weight,_ 2% 2

Average Surface Pressure:
Running cement circulation pressure;___ € 20
Pumping plug circulation pressure___ S ¢ 0
Circulation during job; /9,, v

HOLE/CASING/FLOAT EQUIPMENT SUMMARY:
Hole Size & Depth: 6 3/4"-_ /096’

Casing Size & Depth: New 4 1/2" 10.5# per/it. Range 3-plusshoe- 7 © 3.8/
705 3 Centralizer
"85t Basket CevFrasilzes

&£a 9  Centralizer
_¥o¥ Basket ZLewfFal FzPe
294 _ Cenfralizer

lea  41/2" Latch-Down Float Shoe wf Notch Collar on bottom & 4 1/2" Laich- Down Plug
pueeﬂ o Loca oo .,_/ 008 ot e preve Crewws Sa, o cowmo”
e Sk o F o™ Lacads ’M"“/;/? {‘-%‘//Q’/‘-‘P Locale,
- A R
“de- /a-'/ -/o/;;.p.,p.-%’ -~ ovPeL N ac saille3e.

PYESE S 4‘0-.5':‘.&:) Soand ;ﬂfbﬂjro/




POSTROCK IN _ Current Completion

PostRock
WELL : Leck, Doris 30-3 SPUD DATE : 11/18/2004
FIELD : Cherokee Basin COMP. Date : 12/07/2004
STATE : Kansas APIL: 15-133-26140-00-00

COUNTY : Neosho
LOCATION: 30-30S-18E (NW,NE)
ELEVATION: 994"

1! KR TS

Wellhead/Surface Equipment

Tree Connection
Trea
Tubing Head
8 5/8° 24 Ib @ 22° Cement wid sks N Pumping Unit
>
Compressor
Tubular Detail

Siza Waight Grade Cap[bbi#1) Date Depth
85/8" 24 1 2004 22
4 %" 1051b 2004 1093
238 2004

Downhole Equipment Detail

Completion Data

Original as GAS Well per ACO-1
432 bbls water
15,900 bs 20/40 sand

OWWO

900 gals 15%

1,200 bbls

11,500 Ibs 20740 sand

Perforations

Qriaing) Complefion; 4 spf
620-624 (17)
638-644 (25)

OWWO

692-694 Bevier (9)

713-716 Croweburg (9)
751-753 Fleming (9)

872-874 Tebo (9)

977-979 Rowe (9)

984-985 Neutral (9)
1012-1014 Upper Riverton (9)

PBTD @ 1093'
4.5 10.5 1b @ 1093 Coment w/136 sks

k!

Drilled Depth @ 1096'

PREPARED BY: POSTROCK DATE:_July, 2012

APPROVED BY: DATE:
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LECK, DORIS 30-3

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

TEBO

ROWE

NEUTRAL

UPPER RIVERTON

CATTLEMAN

CATTLEMAN

CATTLEMAN

TEBO

ROWE

NEUTRAL

UPPER RIVERTON

CATTLEMAN

CATTLEMAN

CATTLEMAN

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
{PERFS):

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

872 - 874
977 - 979
984 - 986

1012 - 1014
832 - 835
837 - 841
844 - 849

0

PR |O|I0|0O

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL

MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD;
MCFPD:

MCFPD:

MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

1.22

1.22
1.22

1.22

BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

4.44
4.44
4.44
4.44

6.67

6.67
6.67
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Affidavit of Notice Served
Re: Application for: _APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4

Vil Namo: GRADY, JAMES A 52 Logal Location: | SENW__ S5-T28S-R17E
15 AUGUST

The undersigned hereby certificales that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day

2012 - , a true and correct copy of the epplicalion referenced abova was delivered or malled to the following parfies:

Nole: A copy of this afiidavil musl be served as a pari of he applicalion.

Name Address (Alfach additionai sheels if necessary)

POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION, LLC 210 PARK AVENUE, SUITE 2750, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-5641

| further atlest that nofice of the filing of this application was published in thaW"-SON COUNTY CITIZEN , the official county publication

of WILSON cotinty. A copy of tho affidavit of this publication is altached.

Signed this /. L’/ % day of AUGUST , 2012 .

o Nrorns”

Applicent &¢ Duly)authghized Agent” L
e
Subscribed and sworn lo before me This dayof _AUGUST . .2012

e,
A JENNFERR BEAL ' ? %
SREAALL MY COMMISSONEXPIRES | Nolary B Alt—2) Y2

My Commisslon Explres: AWM_—_

Trite 0s AT
XIS

AW

¥




GRADY, JAMES A 5-2 - APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

———— 1

Qffset Operators, Unieased Mineral Ovners and Landowners acreage

fAltach additlonal sheels if necessary)
Name: Legal Description of Leasehold:

POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION, LLC POSTROCK HAS LEASED ALL ACREAGE IN THE 1/2

MILE RADIUS

| heraby cerllfy thal the slafements made herein are trua and correct o the best of my knowledge and belief,
< i gg T o
Applicant or Wuﬂ'z&(#ﬁgé{f Al
+
Subscribed and sworn before me /‘y — day ofAUGUST .2012

SRS, JENNIFER R. BEAL

3 SEAL 1o MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Notary Pu

s | .
: [ My Commission Explres: %@@_M

Tty




BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

APPLICATION

RE: In the Matlter of Poslrock
Midcontinent Production, LLC
Applicatlon for Commingting of
Production in the Leck, Dorls
30-3 located in Neosho County,
Kansas.

TO: Al Oil & Gas Producers, Un-
leased Mineral Interest Owners,
Landowners, and all persens
whomever concernsd,

You, and each of you, are hereby
notified thet Postrock Midconti-
nent Productlon, LLC has filad
an application to commingle the
Summit, Mulky, Bevier, Crowe-
burg, Fleming, Tebo, Rowe,
Neutral, Upper Riverion and
Cattieman producing formations
atthe Leck, Dorls 30-3,focated in
the SE NW NW NE,
530-T30S-R18E, Approximately
638 FNL & 1999 FEL, Neosho
County, Kansas,

Any persons who object ta or pro-
test this application shall be re-
quired to file their objections or
protest with the Censervation Divi-

slon of the State Corporation .

Commission of the State of Kan-
. Sas within fifteen (15) days from
the date of this publication. These
protests shall be filed pursuant to
Commission regulations and must
stale specific reasons why grant-
ing the application may cause
waste, violate comrelative rights or
pollute the natural resources of
the State of Kansas,

All parsons Interested or con-
cernad shall take notice of the
foregaing and shali govem them-
selves accordingly. All person
and/or companles wishing 1o pro-
test this application are required to
file & written pratest with the Con-
servation Division of the Kansas
Oll and Gas Commisslon.

Upon the receipt of any protest,
the Commission will convene a
hearing and protestante will be ox-
pected to enter an appearance el-
ther through proper |egal counss!
or as Individuals, appearing on
thelr own behalf,

Postrock Midcontinent
Praduction, LLC

210 Park Avenue, Sulte 2750
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
73102

(405) 660-7704

EUBLICATION MUST AGGOM-
EANY ALL APPLICATIONS

< Affidavit of Publication «»

STATE OF KANSAS, NEOSHO COUNTY, ss:

Rhonda Howerter, being first duly sworn,

deposes and says: That she is Classified Manager

of THE CHANUTE TRIBUNE, a daily newspaper printed
in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general
circulation in Neosho County, Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a daily basis in Neosho County, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal

publication.

Said newspaper is a daily published at least weekly _50
times a year: has been so publisked continuously and unin-
terruptedly in said county and state for a perioq of more
than five years prior to the first publication of said notmfa;
and has been admitted at the post office of Chanute, in said
county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy there<?f and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said newspa-

per for . conmomiee j:l'mﬁ,__, the first publication
thereof being made as aforesaid on the _/()  day of
+

201%, with subsequent publications being made on the fol-
lowing dates:

, 2012 , 2012
,2012 , 2012

-

fore me this

Subscribed and sworn to

13 dayof
Vmbnc

My commission expires: January 9, 2015
Printer’s Fee v $_ 1Le L]
Affidavit, Notary’s Fee........ $___3.00
Additional Copies ... $

Total Publication Fees .....$_T14. "1

%é SHANNA L. GUIoT

Nolary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Explres }-‘9 = IS :




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- §8.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawfu! age, being first duly
swaorn, deposeth and saith; That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichitz Eagle, a daily newspaper published e
in the City of Wichila, County of Sedpgwick, State Tt TATEF
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulgtion ; AL PUB
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspapet has been continuously and
yninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto atlached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Bagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

B ﬁi[]
BLEHEDIN THEWICAITAEAGL

2 L%ﬂsusmﬁ;amz 1320088
ESTATE CORPORATIDNCC

OF THESTATE CERANSAS:

made as aforesaid on the llth of

Angust ap._2012, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that be has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mt Floctotf

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

13th day of August, 20

a PENNY L. CASE
Nol;

ary Public - 8
My Appl. Expires 3&1

/24/% £ _% ﬁz&e

Notary Publi?S#wick County, Konsas

Printer’s Fee : $139.60
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building al I S a S Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fox: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hiip:/ /kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

August 29, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO081222
l.eck, Doris 30-3, Sec. 30-T30S-R18E, Neosho County
APl No. 15-133-26140-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on August 23, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation
Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to be proper
per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling 1D number CO081222 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




